

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

PLAN REVIEW CONDITIONS

May 06, 2025

Carr Warner Architects
3711 N. Ravenswood Ave, Suite 104
Chicago, IL 60613

Permit No: PRCOM20251690
Project Title: ANCHO AGAVE
Project Address: 860 NW BLUE PKWY, Unit:A, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64086
Parcel Number: 51700033700000000
Location / Legal Description: SUMMIT FAIR, LOTS 31 & 32-PT LOT 32 DAF: BEG NW COR SE 1/4 SEC-36 TWP-48 RNG-32 TH S 2 DEG 28 MIN 52 SEC E & RAD 139') 74.01' TH S 00 DEG 57 MIN 28 SEC W 65.80' TH S 89 DEG 10 MIN 24 SEC E 231.21' TH S TH SELY ALG LF CURV (RAD 111') 67.86' TO POINT OF REVERSE CURV SELY & SLY ALG RI CURV (RAD 139') 85. W 44.01' TH S 79 DEG 07 MIN 37 SEC E 49.50' TH S 10 DEG 52 MIN 23 SEC W 54.98' TH S 2 DEG 59 MIN 20
Type of Work: CHANGE OF TENANT
Occupancy Group: ASSEMBLY FOR FOOD AND DRINK INC BARS, RESTAURANTS, BANQUET HALLS
Description: ANCHO AGAVE - TENANT FINISH FOR RESTAURANT - INCLUDES EXTERIOR SEATING
Invite Planner to final to inspect exterior work

Revisions Required

One or more departments have not approved the permit and the following is a list of requirements from the City of Lee's Summit that have not been satisfactorily addressed in the plans and specifications. Please address the comments as requested and upload the revised documents and /or additional information to the application through the online portal. Please contact the appropriate department regarding clarification of comments.

Development Services Department (816) 969-1200

Fire Department (816) 969-1300

Licensed Contractors

Reviewed By: Joe Frogge

Rejected

1. Lee's Summit Code of Ordinance, Section 7-130.4 - Business License. (excerpt)

No person, other than a licensed contractor or employees of a licensed contractor, shall engage in electrical, plumbing or mechanical business, construction, installation or maintenance unless duly licensed in accordance with this section.

Action required: MEP subcontractors are required to be listed on permit. Provide company names of licensed MEP contractors.

Building Plan Review

Reviewed By: Joe Frogge

Rejected

1. For the Health Department review contact Deb Sees with the Jackson County Public Works Department, Environmental Services Division, at (816) 797-7162. Health Department approval is required prior to receiving any type of building permit from the City of Lee's Summit.

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Action required: Comment is informational.

2. For the Health Department inspection contact Deb Sees with the Jackson County Public Works Department, Environmental Health Division at (816) 797-7162. Health Department approval is required prior to receiving any type of Occupancy from the City of Lee's Summit.

Action required: Comment is informational.

3. The building permit for this project cannot be issued until the Development Services Department has received, approved, and processed the Final Development Plan.

Action required: Comment is informational.

4. 2018 IBC 1008.3 Emergency power for illumination. The power supply for means of egress illumination shall normally be provided by the premises' electrical supply.

1008.3.1 General. In the event of power supply failure in rooms and spaces that require two or more means of egress, an emergency electrical system shall automatically illuminate all of the following areas:

1. Aisles.
2. Corridors.
3. Exit access stairways and ramps.

1008.3.2 Buildings. In the event of power supply failure in buildings that require two or more means of egress, an emergency electrical system shall automatically illuminate all of the following areas:

1. Interior exit access stairways and ramps.
2. Interior and exterior exit stairways and ramps.
3. Exit passageways.

4. Vestibules and areas on the level of discharge used for exit discharge in accordance with Section 1028.1.

5. Exterior landings as required by Section 1010.1.6 for exit doorways that lead directly to the exit discharge.

1008.3.3 Rooms and Spaces. In the event of power supply failure an emergency electrical system shall automatically illuminate all of the following areas:

1. Electrical equipment rooms.
2. Fire command centers.
3. Fire pump rooms.
4. Generator rooms.
5. Public restrooms with an area greater than 300 square feet.

Action required: Provide emergency lighting at exterior landing out of kitchen.

Fire Plan Review

Reviewed By: Craig Hill

Rejected

1. 1008.3.2 Buildings. In the event of power supply failure, in buildings that require two or more means of egress, an emergency electrical system shall automatically illuminate all of the following areas:

1. Interior exit access stairways and ramps
2. Interior and exterior exit stairways and ramps.
3. Exit passageways.
4. Vestibules and areas on the level of discharge used for exit discharge in accordance with Section 1028.1.
5. Exterior landings as required by Section 1010.1.6

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

for exit doorways that lead directly to the exit discharge

Action required: Provide emergency lighting at exterior landing out of kitchen.

2. 2018 IFC 907.1.1- Construction documents. Construction documents for fire alarm systems shall be submitted for review and approval prior to system installation. Construction documents shall include, but not be limited to, all of the following: 1. A floor plan which indicates the use of all rooms. 2. Locations of alarm-initiating and notification appliances. 3. Alarm control and trouble signaling equipment. 4. Annunciation. 5. Power connection. 6. Battery calculations. 7. Conductor type and sizes. 8. Voltage drop calculations. 9. Manufacturers, model numbers and listing information for equipment, devices and materials. 10. Details of ceiling height and construction. 11. The interface of fire safety control functions.

Action Required: Provide deferred submittal for fire alarm system.

3. 2018 IFC 901.2- Construction documents. The fire code official shall have the authority to require construction documents and calculations for all fire protection systems and to require permits be issued for the installation, rehabilitation or modification of any fire protection system. Construction documents for fire protection systems shall be submitted for review and approval prior to system installation.

Action Required: Provide deferred submittal for fire protection system.

The review conducted by the City of Lee's Summit Development Services Department shall not be construed as a structural review of the project.